
Gina Wilson 
Chief Operating Officer 
gina.wilson@sbafla.com 

Toma Wilkerson 
Director of Operations 

toma.wilkerson@sbafla.com 

Florida Hurricane Catastrophe Fund 
1801 Hermitage Blvd., Suite 100 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 

(850) 488-4406 
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Mary Linzee Branham 
Director of Legal &  

Risk Operations 
Marylinzee.branham@sbafla.com 
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FHCF Operations 

Donna Sirmons 
Manager of Modeling  

Program 
donna.sirmons@sbafla.com 

Joel Meyer 
Manager of Financial Operations 

joel.meyer@sbafla.com 

Melissa Macilveen 
Manager of Administrative 

Programs 
melissa.macilveen@sbafla.com 

Emily White 
Budget Analyst III 

emily.white@sbafla.com 

Ben Addleton 
Operations Support Specialist 

ben.addleton@sbafla.com 
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FHCF Examination Programs 

Marcie Vernon 
Senior Examiner Analyst III 
 marcie.vernon@sbafla.com 

Patti Elsbernd 
Senior Examiner Analyst III 
patti.elsbernd@sbafla.com 

Jordan Ware 
Examiner Analyst II 

jordan.ware@sbafla.com 

Dianne Dearduff 
Administrative Assistant 

dianne.dearduff@sbafla.com 

Tim Butler 
Director of Examinations 

timothy.butler@sbafla.com 

Melissa Hayes 
Examiner Analyst II 

melissa.hayes@sbafla.com 
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Adam Sarvie 
Managing Director,  

FHCF Administration 
Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 

Martin Helgestad 
Senior Managing Director,  

FHCF Administration 
Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 

Kathy Mackenthun 
Managing Director,  
FHCF Administration 

Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 

Andrew Rapoport 
Actuary & Managing Director,  

FHCF Administration 
Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 

Holly Bertagnolli 
Senior Analyst 

Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 

FHCF Administration Team 

The FHCF works closely with our administrator and actuarial services provider, Paragon Strategic 

Solutions Inc., to ensure that the fund is able to meet the needs of its participating insurers. Their 

staff handle reimbursement contracts, reimbursement premium billing, exposure reporting, claims 

reporting, and preparation of the annual reimbursement premium formula. 

 

They can be reached at FHCFAdministrator@paragon.aonbenfield.com. 

Jared Brown  
Actuary & Director 

FHCF Administration 
Paragon Strategic Solutions Inc. 
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